Page: 1 of6 - 11/8/2019 3:27:00 PM

Election Summary Report

General Election
CARROLL
November 05, 2019
Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
Official and Complete Results

Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 3,455 of 25,527 (13.53%)
Ballots Cast: 3,455

Mayor of Bowdon (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee By Provisional Total
Times Cast 154 23 0 1 178 /1,351 " 13.18%:
Candidate Party Election Day Advanced  Absentee By Provisional Total
Voting Mail
JIMMY CHAFFIN (1) 126 20: 0 1 147 82.58%!
{LOGAN JACKSON 28 3 0 0 31 1742%:
‘Write-in 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
‘Total Votes 154 23’ 0 1 178
Election Day Advanced Absentee By Provisional Total
Voting Mail
‘Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Bowdon City Council Ward 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee By Provisional Total
.Times Cast 154 23 0 1 178/1351 % 13.18%
Candidate Party Election Day Advanced Absentee By Provisional Total
Voting Mail
‘NOAH STEED (I) 138 19 0 1 158 100.00%:
Write-in 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%:
{Total Votes 138 19 0 1 158
Election Day Advanced Absentee By Provisional Total
Voting Mail

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0




Page: 2 of 6

Bowdon City Council Ward 3 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Election Day
Times Cast 154
Candidate Party Election Day
WES MCENTYRE (1) 131
Write-in 1
Total Votes 132

Election Day
Unresolved Write-In 1

Mayor of Carrollton (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

Election Day
Times Cast 1,380
Candidate Party Election Day
BETTY B. CASON 843
WALT A. HOLLINGSWORTH
534
U}
'Write-in 1
‘Total Votes 1,378
Election Day
Unresolved Write-In 1

Advanced Vot
23

Advanced
Voting

19
0
19

Advanced
Voting

0

Advanced Vot
1,096

Advanced
Voting

656

433,

2

1,091
Advanced

Vating

2

Absentee By
0

Absentee By
Mail

0

0:
0

Absentee By
Mail

0

Absentee By
23

Absentee By
Mail

12
1

0
23

Absentee By
Mail

0%

Carrollton City Council Ward 3 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Election Day Advanced Vot

Times Cast 481
Candidate Party Election Day
JIM WATTERS (1) 273
‘TINA SHOCKLEY 99
K. DAWN GOODWIN 68
USAMA AHMED 34
Write-in 2
Total Votes 476

Election Day

Unresolved Write-In 2

352

Advanced
Voting

218
79

29°

23

1

350
Advanced

Voting

1

Absentee By
14

Absentee By
Mail

8
3
1
0

12:

Absentee By
Mail
0

Provisional
1

Provisional

Provisional

Provisional
3

Provisional

2
1

0
3

Provisional

0&

Provisional
1

Provisional

O O O O =

Provisional

Total
178 / 1,351

Total
151

1
152

Total

Total
2,502 /14,410

Total

1513
979

3
2,495

Total

Total
848 /3,854

Total

500
181
98
57
3
839

Total

11/8/2019 3:27:00 PM

13.18%

99.34%
0.66%

17.36%,

60.64%
39.24%

0.12%

22.00%

59.59%

2157%

11.68%:
6.79%;
0.36%.




Pade:30of 6 -

Carrollton City Council Ward 4 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party

BOB UGLUM

CHRIS MARLOW
‘JASON WESTBROOK
Write-in

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee By

41 328 5
Election Day Advanced Absentee By
Voting Mail

227 189 1

114 83 4

59 46 0

2 0 0

402 318 5
Election Day Advanced Absentee By
Voting Mail

2 0 0

Carrollton School Board Ward 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

‘Times Cast

Candidate Party

GREG DOTHARD (I)
Write-in

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee By

88 39 0

Election Day Advanced Absentee By
Voting Mail

80 35 0

1 0 0

81 35¢ 0

Election Day Advanced Absentee By
Voting Mail

1 0 0

Carrollton School Board Ward 4 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party

GREG SCHULENBURG
Write-in
Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee By
411 328 5

Election Day Advanced Absentee By

Voting Mail

368 300 5

1 1 0

369 301 5

Election Day Advanced Absentee By
Voting Mail

1 1 0

Provisional
0

Provisional

o O O O o

Provisional

Provisional
0

Provisional

Provisional

Provisional
0

Provisional

Provisional

11/8/2019 3:27:00 PM

Total
744 /3518 21.15%°

Total

M7 57.52%.
201 27.72%:
105 14.48%

2 0.28%
725

Total

Total
127 /2,845« 4.46%

Total
115 99.14%
1 0.86%
116
Total
1
Total

744 /3,518  21.15%:
Total
673 . 99.70%:

2 0.30%
675

Total




Page:4 of 6 -

Carrollton School Board At Large (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)
Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee By

Times Cast 1,380 1,096 23
Candidate Party Election Day Advanced Absentee By
Voting Mail

MELANIE W. MCLENDON ()) 1,221 988 19
Write-in 20 9 0
Total Votes 1,241 997 19
Election Day Advanced Absentee By

Voting Mail

Unresolved Write-In 20 9 0

Carrollton City Council Ward 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)
Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee By

Times Cast 400 377 4
Candidate Party Election Day Advanced Absentee By
Voting Mail

‘BRETT LEDBETTER 185 226 2
BRENT HARRIS 198 144 2
Write-in 4 1 0
Total Votes 387’ 371, 4
Election Day Advanced Absentee By

Voting Mail

Unresolved Write-In 4 1 0

Temple City Council Ward 3 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee By

Times Cast 148 9 12

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced Absentee By
Voting Mail

HILEY MILLER 113 ] 12

DIMICIA BATTLE 34 0 0

Write-in 0 0

Total Votes 147 9 12

Election Day Advanced Absentee By
Voting Mail

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0

Provisional
3

Provisional

Provisional

Provisional

2:

Provisional

Provisional

Provisional
0

Provisional

o O O o

Provisional

Total
2,502 /14,410

Total
2,230

30
2,260

Total

30

Total
783 /4,193

Total
414
345

5
764

Total

Total
169 /3,304

Total
134
34

0
168

Total

11/8/2019 3:27:00 PM

17.36%

98.67%
133%

18.67%

54.19%:
45.16%
0.65%

5.12%

79.76%,
20.24%
0.00%:




Page:50f 6 *

Temple City Council Ward 4 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee By

Times Cast 148
Candidate Party Election Day
THOMAS WALLACE (1) 124
Write-in 3
Total Votes 127

Election Day
Unresolved Write-In 3

Temple City Council Ward 5 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Election Day
Times Cast 148
Candidate Party Election Day
RICHARD BRACKNELL () 119
Write-in 5
Total Votes 124

Election Day
Unresolved Write-In 5

Mayor of Villa Rica (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Election Day
Times Cast 403
Candidate Party Election Day
‘GIL MCDOUGAL 202
DOMINIQUE CONTEH 146
:MICHAEL NICHOLAS DAY 49
Write-in 4
iTotal Votes 401

Election Day

Unresolved Write-In 4

9

Advanced
Voting

9

0

9
Advanced

Voting

0

Advanced Vot
9

Advanced
Voting

9
0
9

Advanced
Voting

0

Advanced Vot
180

Advanced
Voting

103

55

21

1

180
Advanced

Voting

1

12

Absentee By
Mail

9
0
9

Absentee By
Mail

0

Absentee By
12

Absentee By
Mail

10

0

10

Absentee By
Mail

0

Absentee By
15

Absentee By
Mail

8

0

7

0

15

Absentee By
Mail

0

Provisional
0

Provisional

Provisional

Provisional
0

Provisional

Provisional

Provisional
8

Provisional

@ O O wW wu

Provisional

Total
169 /3,304

Total
142

3
145

Total

Total
169/ 3,304

Total
138

5
143

Total

Total
606 /6,462

Total

318
204
77
5
604

Total

11/8/2019 3:27:00 PM

5.12%

97.93%
2.07%

5.12%

96.50%
3.50%

9.38%

52.65%

33.77%

12.75%
0.83%




Page: 6 of 6 *

Villa Rica City Council Ward 1 (Vote for

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Election Day Advanced Vot

Times Cast 57 26
Candidate Party Election Day Advanced
Voting

'SHIRLEY MARCHMAN (1) 53 24
Write-in 2 1
Total Votes 55 25
Election Day Advanced

Voting

Unresolved Write-In 2 1

Villa Rica City Council Ward 2 (Vote for
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Election Day  Advanced Vot

Times Cast 118 45
Candidate Party Election Day Advanced
Voting
MATTHEW MOMTAHAN (I} 99 40
Write-in 3 1,
Total Votes 102 M4
Election Day Advanced
Voting
Unresolved Write-In 3 1

Villa Rica City Council Ward 4 (Vote for

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Election Day Advanced Vot

Times Cast { 3 0
Candidate Party Election Day Advanced
Vating

MICHAEL YOUNG 2 0
JULIE HALL 1 0
PEG TAYLOR 0 0
Write-in 0 0
Total Votes 3 0

Election Day Advanced
Voting

Unresolved Write-In 0 O

1)

Absentee By
0

Absentee By
Mail

0

0

0

Absentee By
Mail

0

1)

Absentee By
3

Absentee By
Mail

3

0

3

Absentee By
Mail

0

1)

Absentee By
0

Absentee By
Mail

0
0
0
0
0

Absentee By
Mail

0

Provisional
4

Provisional

4

Provisional

Provisional
4

Provisional

4

Provisional

Provisional
0

Provisional

o © O o O

Provisional

Total
87 /1,123

Total
81

3
84

Total

Total
170/ 2,120

Total
146

4
150

Total

Total
3/104

Total

11/8/2019 3:27.00 PM

7.75%

96.43%.
3.57%

8.02%

97.33%
2.67%:

2.88%:

66.67%

33.33%
0.00%:
0.00%:




