# **Election Summary Report**

## General Election CARROLL

November 05, 2019

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups Official and Complete Results

Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

Registered Voters: 3,455 of 25,527 (13.53%)

Ballots Cast: 3,455

#### Mayor of Bowdon (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee By	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		154	23	0	1.	178 / 1,351	13.18%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Total	
JIMMY CHAFFIN (I)		126	20:	0	1	147	82.58%
LOGAN JACKSON		28	3	0	0	31	17.42%
Write-in		0	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Total Votes		154	23	0	1	178	
		Élection Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0	0	

#### Bowdon City Council Ward 2 (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee By	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		154	23	0	1	178 / 1,351	13.18%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Total	
NOAH STEED (I)		138	19	0	1	158	100.00%
Write-in		0	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Total Votes		138	19	0	1	158	
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0	0	

#### Bowdon City Council Ward 3 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee By	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		154	23	0	1	178 / 1,351	13.18%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Total	
WES MCENTYRE (I)		131	19	0	1	151	99.34%
Write-in		ý 1	0	0	0	1	0.66%
Total Votes		132	19	0	1	152	
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		. 1	0	0	0	1	

### Mayor of Carrollton (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee By	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		1,380	1,096	23	3	2,502 / 14,410	17.36%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Total	
BETTY B. CASON		843	656	12	2	1,513	60.64%
WALT A. HOLLINGSWORTH (I)		534	433.	11	1.	979	39.24%
'Write-in		1	2	0	0,	3	0.12%
*Total Votes		1,378	1,091	23	3	2,495	
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		1	2	o <sup>÷</sup>	0 '	3	

## Carrollton City Council Ward 3 (Vote for 1)

			Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee By	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast	8 6 1		481	352	14	1	848 / 3,854	22.00%
Candidate		Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Total	
JIM WATTERS (I)			273	218	8	1	500	59.59%
TINA SHOCKLEY			99	79	3	0 ;	181	21.57%
K. DAWN GOODWIN			68	29	1	0	98	11.68%
USAMA AHMED			34	23	0	0	57	6.79%
Write-in			2	1	0	0	3	0.36%
Total Votes			476	350	12.	1	839	
			Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In			2	1	0	0	3	

### Carrollton City Council Ward 4 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee By	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		411	328	5	0	744 / 3,518	21.15%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Total	
BOB UGLUM		227	189	1	0	417	57.52%
CHRIS MARLOW		114	83	4	0	201	27.72%
JASON WESTBROOK		59	46	0	0	105	14.48%
Write-in		2	0	0	0	2	0.28%
Total Votes		402	318	5	0	725	
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		2	0	0	0	2	

### Carrollton School Board Ward 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee By	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		88	39	0	0	127 / 2,845	4.46%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Total	
GREG DOTHARD (I)		80	35	0	0	115	99.14%
Write-in		1	0	0	0	1	0.86%
Total Votes		81	35	0	0	116	-W 90
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		1	0	0	0	1	

### Carrollton School Board Ward 4 (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee By	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		411	328	5	0	744 / 3,518	21.15%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Total	
GREG SCHULENBURG		368	300	5	0	673	99.70%
Write-in		1	1	0	0	2	0.30%
Total Votes		369	301	5	0	675	
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		1	1	0	0	2	

### Carrollton School Board At Large (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee By	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		1,380	1,096	23	3	2,502 / 14,410	17.36%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Total	
MELANIE W. MCLENDON (I)		1,221	988	19	2	2,230	98.67%
Write-in		20	9	0	1	30	1.33%
Total Votes		1,241	997	19	3	2,260	
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		20	9	0	1	30	

### Carrollton City Council Ward 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee By	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		400	377	4	2	783 / 4,193	18.67%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Total	
BRETT LEDBETTER		185	226	2	1	414	54.19%
BRENT HARRIS		198	144	2	1	345	45.16%
Write-in		4	1	0	0	5	0.65%
Total Votes		387	371	4	2	764	
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		4	1	0	0	5	

### Temple City Council Ward 3 (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee By	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		148	9	12	0	169 / 3,304	5.12%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Total	
HILEY MILLER		113	9	12	0	134	79.76%
DIMICIA BATTLE		34	0	0	0	34	20.24%
Write-in		0	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Total Votes		147	9	12	0	168	
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0	0	

### Temple City Council Ward 4 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee By	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		148	9	12	0	169 / 3,304	5.12%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Total	
THOMAS WALLACE (I)		124	9	9	0	142	97.93%
Write-in		3	0	0	0	3	2.07%
Total Votes		127	9	9	0	145	
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		3	0	0	0	3	

### Temple City Council Ward 5 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee By	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		148	9	12	0	169 / 3,304	5.12%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Total	
RICHARD BRACKNELL (I)		119	9	10	0	138	96.50%
Write-in		5	0	0	0	5	3.50%
Total Votes		124	9	10	0	143	
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		5	0	0	0	5	

#### Mayor of Villa Rica (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee By	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		403	180	15	8	606 / 6,462	9.38%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Total	
GIL MCDOUGAL		202	103	8	5	318	52.65%
DOMINIQUE CONTEH		146	55	0	3	204	33.77%
MICHAEL NICHOLAS DAY		49	21	7	0	77	12.75%
Write-in		4	1	0	0	5 😕	0.83%
Total Votes		401	180	15	8	604	
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		4	1	0	0	5	

### Villa Rica City Council Ward 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee By	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		57	26	0	4	87 / 1,123	7.75%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Total	
SHIRLEY MARCHMAN (I)		53	24	0	4	81	96.43%
Write-in		2	1	0	0.	3	3.57%
Total Votes		55	25	0	4	84	
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		2	1	0	0	3	

### Villa Rica City Council Ward 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee By	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		118	45	3	4	170 / 2,120	8.02%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Total	
MATTHEW MOMTAHAN (I)		99	40	3	4	146	97.33%
Write-in		3	1,	0	0	4	2.67%
Total Votes		102	41	3	4	150	
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		3	1	0	0	4	1

#### Villa Rica City Council Ward 4 (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee By	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		3	0,	0	0	3 / 104	2.88%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Total	
MICHAEL YOUNG		2	0	0	0	2	66.67%
JULIE HALL		1	0	0	0	1	33.33%
PEG TAYLOR		0	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Write-in	ř	0	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Total Votes		3	0	0	0	3	
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0	0	